
Town of Chilmark 
PRESIDENTIAL PRIMARY ELECTION 

March 3, 2020 

TOWN CLERK/WARDEN: Jennifer L. Christy 
CONSTABLE: Marshall E. Carroll, III, Constable 
ELECTION OFFICERS: Ann Wallace, Jane Greene, Deborah Silliman Wass, Michele 
Leonardi, Kerry Binder 
TELLERS : Warren Doty, Linda Coutinho, Nan Doty, Judi Worthington, Gene Brinja, Bruce Golden, Judith 
Golden, Betsy Cornwall, Jane Slater, Catherine Thompson, Emily Broderick, Jessica Roddy, Joan Malkin, 
Elise Elliston, Lisa Burkin, Kevin Oliver, Janet Weidner, Candy Shweder, Mike Drezner, Elizabeth Gude, 
Sylvia Yeomans, Tim Carroll 

The polls were opened at seven o ' clock in the morning (7:00 AM). Of the Nine Hundred and 
seventy-five (975) registered voters eligible to vote in the Presidential Primary Election as of the 
last day to register to vote on February 12, 2020, five hundred and sixty eight (568) cast their 
vote. One hundred twenty (120) Absentee Ballots were requested, of which one hundred twelve 
(112) were received and cast by the close of polls at 8PM and cast. Of the 120 Absentee Ballots 
requested, twelve (12) were from overseas (UOCAVA) voters. One absentee voter was issued a 
certificate of authorization to vote in person and voted at the polls and two absentee ballots were 
received after 8PM on March 3, 2020. During the weeklong Early Voting period from Monday, 
February 24 through Friday, February 28, seventy-seven (77) EV ballots were cast and counted 
on the day of the election, March 3, 2020. Three (3) Ballots were spoiled on the day of the 
election and there were three (3) Provisional Ballots issued. Upon investigation, no provisional 
ballots were counted. The results were tallied as follows: 

Total Votes Cast- 568 

Republican Presidential Preference 
William F. Weld 
Joe Walsh 
Donald J. Trump 
Roque "Rocky" De La Fuente 
No Preference 
All Others 
Blanks 
Total 

Republican State Committee Man 
Francis P. Manzelli 
Adam Lange 
All Others 
Blanks 
Total 

1 

Number of Votes 
4 
1 
22 
0 
2 
2 
1 
32 

Number of Votes 
12 
12 
0 
8 
32 



Republican State Committee Woman 
Judith A. Crocker 
Andrea V. St. Germain 
All Others 
Blanks 
Total 

Republican Town Committee 
Vote for not more than 10 
All Others 
Blanks 
Total 

Democratic Presidential Preference 
Deval Patrick 
Amy Klobuchar 
Elizabeth Warren 
Michael Bennet 
Michael R. Bloomberg 
Tulsi Gabbard 
Cory Booker 
Julian Castro 
Tom Steyer 
Bernie Sanders 
Joseph R. Biden 
John K. Delaney 
Andrew Yang 
Pete Buttigieg 
Marianne Williamson 
No Preference 
All Others 
Blanks 
Total 

Democratic State Committee Man 
John L. Reed 
All Others 
Blanks 
Total 

Democratic State Committee Woman 
Robin Louise Hubbard 
All Others 
Blanks 
Total 

2 

Number of Votes 
14 
9 
0 
9 
32 

Number of Votes 

3 
317 
320 

Number of Votes 
0 
6 
134 
2 
81 
6 
0 
0 
1 
143 
131 
0 
1 
28 
0 
0 
1 
1 
535 

Number of Votes 
353 
0 
182 
535 

Number of Votes 
373 
0 
162 
535 



Democratic Town Committee 
Vote for not more than 35 
Group 
Margaret Howard Emerson 
Gloria Burkin 
David W. Emerson 
Marcia L. Smith 
Carol Marie Golub 
Herbert Paul Golub 
All Others 
Blanks 
Total 

Green-Rainbow Presidential Preference 
Dario Hunter 
Sedinam Kinamo Christin Moyowasifza-Curry 
Kent Mesplay 
Howard Hawkins 
No Preference 
All Others 
Blanks 
Total 

Green-Rainbow State Committee Man 
All Others 
Blanks 
Total 

Green-Rainbow State Committee Woman 
All Others 
Blanks 
Total 

Green-Rainbow Town Committee 
Vote for not more than 10 
Write-In 
Blanks 
Total 

Libertarian Presidential Preference 
Arvin Vohra 
Vermin Love Supreme 
Jacob George Hornberger 
Samuel Joseph Robb 
Dan Taxation is Theft Behrman 

3 

Number of Votes 

1296 
94 
97 
83 
82 
76 
67 
6 
16924 
18725 

Number of Votes 
1 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
1 

Number of Votes 
0 
1 
1 

Number of Votes 
0 
1 
1 

Number of Votes 

0 
10 
10 

Number of Votes 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 



Kimberly Margaret Ruff 
Kenneth Reed Armstrong 
Adam Kokesh 
Jo Jorgensen 
Max Abramson 
No Preference 
All Others 
Blanks 
Total 

Libertarian State Committee Man 
All Others 
Blanks 
Total 

Libertarian State Committee Woman 
All Others 
Blanks 
Total 

Libertarian Town Committee 
Vote for not more than 10 
All Others 
Blanks 
Total 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

Number of Votes 
0 
0 
0 

Number of Votes 
0 
0 
0 

Number of Votes 

0 
0 
0 
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