Town of Chilmark PRESIDENTIAL PRIMARY ELECTION

March 3, 2020

TOWN CLERK/WARDEN: Jennifer L. Christy CONSTABLE: Marshall E. Carroll, III, Constable

ELECTION OFFICERS: Ann Wallace, Jane Greene, Deborah Silliman Wass, Michele

Leonardi, Kerry Binder

TELLERS: Warren Doty, Linda Coutinho, Nan Doty, Judi Worthington, Genc Brinja, Bruce Golden, Judith Golden, Betsy Cornwall, Jane Slater, Catherine Thompson, Emily Broderick, Jessica Roddy, Joan Malkin, Elise Elliston, Lisa Burkin, Kevin Oliver, Janet Weidner, Candy Shweder, Mike Drezner, Elizabeth Gude, Sylvia Yeomans, Tim Carroll

The polls were opened at seven o'clock in the morning (7:00 AM). Of the Nine Hundred and seventy-five (975) registered voters eligible to vote in the Presidential Primary Election as of the last day to register to vote on February 12, 2020, five hundred and sixty eight (568) cast their vote. One hundred twenty (120) Absentee Ballots were requested, of which one hundred twelve (112) were received and cast by the close of polls at 8PM and cast. Of the 120 Absentee Ballots requested, twelve (12) were from overseas (UOCAVA) voters. One absentee voter was issued a certificate of authorization to vote in person and voted at the polls and two absentee ballots were received after 8PM on March 3, 2020. During the weeklong Early Voting period from Monday, February 24 through Friday, February 28, seventy-seven (77) EV ballots were cast and counted on the day of the election, March 3, 2020. Three (3) Ballots were spoiled on the day of the election and there were three (3) Provisional Ballots issued. Upon investigation, no provisional ballots were counted. The results were tallied as follows:

Total Votes Cast - 568

Republican Presidential Preference	Number of Votes
William F. Weld	4
Joe Walsh	1
Donald J. Trump	22
Roque "Rocky" De La Fuente	0
No Preference	2
All Others	2
Blanks	-1
Total	32

Republican State Committee Man	Number of Votes
Francis P. Manzelli	12
Adam Lange	12
All Others	0
Blanks	8
Total	32

Republican State Committee Woman	Number of Votes
Judith A. Crocker	14
Andrea V. St. Germain	9
All Others	0
Blanks	9
Total	32
Republican Town Committee	Number of Votes
Vote for not more than 10	Number of votes
All Others	3
Blanks	317
Total	32 0
lotai	320
Democratic Presidential Preference	Number of Votes
Deval Patrick	0
Amy Klobuchar	6
Elizabeth Warren	134
Michael Bennet	2
Michael R. Bloomberg	81
Tulsi Gabbard	6
Cory Booker	0
Julian Castro	0
Tom Steyer	1
Bernie Sanders	143
Joseph R. Biden	131
John K. Delaney	0
Andrew Yang	1
Pete Buttigieg	28
Marianne Williamson	0
No Preference	0
All Others	1
	1
Blanks	1 52 5
Total	535
Democratic State Committee Man	Number of Votes
John L. Reed	353
All Others	0
Blanks	182
Total	535
Demonstra Chata Committee W	NI CXY
Democratic State Committee Woman	Number of Votes
Robin Louise Hubbard	373
All Others	0
Blanks	162
Total	535

Democratic Town Committee	Number of Votes
Vote for not more than 35	
Group	1296
Margaret Howard Emerson	94
Gloria Burkin	97
David W. Emerson	83
Marcia L. Smith	82
Carol Marie Golub	76
Herbert Paul Golub	67
All Others	6
Blanks	16924
Total	18725
Green-Rainbow Presidential Preference	Number of Votes
Dario Hunter	1
Sedinam Kinamo Christin Moyowasifza-Curry	0
Kent Mesplay	0
Howard Hawkins	0
No Preference	0
All Others	0
Blanks	0
Total	1
Green-Rainbow State Committee Man	Number of Votes
All Others	0
Blanks	1
Total	1
Green-Rainbow State Committee Woman	Number of Votes
All Others	0
Blanks	1
Total A	1
Green-Rainbow Town Committee	Number of Votes
Vote for not more than 10	
Write-In	0
Blanks	10
Total	10
Libertarian Presidential Preference	Number of Votes
Arvin Vohra	0
Vermin Love Supreme	0
Jacob George Hornberger	0
Samuel Joseph Robb	0
Dan Taxation is Theft Behrman	0

Kimberly Margaret Ruff	0
Kenneth Reed Armstrong	0
Adam Kokesh	0
Jo Jorgensen	0
Max Abramson	0
No Preference	0
All Others	0
Blanks	0
Total	0
Libertarian State Committee Man	Number of Votes
All Others	0
Blanks	0
Total	0

Libertarian State Committee Woman	Number of Votes
All Others	0
Blanks	0
Total	0

Libertarian Town Committee	Number of Votes
Vote for not more than 10	
All Others	0
Blanks	0
Total	0

A true record Attest

Jennifer L. Christy Chilmara Town Clerk March 9, 2020